	10-1999 VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ONLY Patent and Trademark Office 029361 J the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Traine or conveying party (1637.	2. Name and Address of receiving partyles):
SPENCO MEDICAL CORPORATION	Name: Capital Marketing Technologies, Inc.
() Individual	Street Address: 3630 South Interstate 35, Suite A
() Association	City: Waco State: TX ZIP: 76706
() General Partnership	
() Limited Partnership	() Individual(s) Citizenship:
(X) Corporation State: TEXAS	() Association:
() Other	() General Partnership:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
12-9-98	(X) Corporation State: TEXAS () Other:
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes () No

Execution Date: July 8, 1998

() Other

(x) Assignment () Merger

() Security Agreement () Change of Name

4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):

Trademark Application No.(s) 74/340155 75/349029

B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1837792 1883452 1804304 1882011 1090779 1176000 1886146 1672505

1880511

(x) No

Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Kelly J. Kubasta Internal Address:

Street Address: 717 N. Harwood

Suite 3400

City: Dallas

State: Texas

ZIP: 75201

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached2 () Yes

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$440.00

() Enclosed

(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Account Number 18-1260

8. Deposit account number: 18-1260

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

290E

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kelly J. Kubasta Name of Person Signing

June 4, 1999

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Our Ref:

01 FC:484

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/10/1999 DCDATES 00000124 181260 74340155 120.00 CH

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Medica	12-15	Patent and Trademark Office
12-9-18		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		22689 The Call VEIN
Name of conveying party(ies):	1000.	2. Name and Address of receipt to the provider.
SPENCO MEDICAL CORPORATION		Name: Capital Marketing Phologies Inc. 9 1998
() Individual		Internal Address: Street Address: 3630 South Interstate 35, Suite A
() Association () General Partnership		City: Waco States TX ZIF: 76706
() Limited Partnership		() Individual(s) Citzenship:
(X) Corporation State: TEXAS		() Association: () General Partnership:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached?	() Limited Partnership: (X) Corporation State: TEXAS () Other:
3. Nature of conveyance:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes () No
(x) Assignment () Merger		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
() Security Agreement		
() Change of Name () Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No
Execution Date: July 8, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or trademark r	number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)
74/340155 75/349029		1837792 1883452 1880511 1804304 1882011
		1090779 1176000 1886146 1672505
	Additional numbers	attached? () Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11
concerning document should be mailed:		.,
Name: Ana C. Ward		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$440.00 (X) Enclosed
Internal Address:		(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Account Number 18-1260
Street Address: 717 N. Harwood Suite 3400		8. Deposit account number: 18-1260
•	75201	· ·
12/11/1998 DNGUYEN 00000062 1837792	DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FQ:481 40-00 0P	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:		
of the original document.	lief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Ana C. Ward		December 8, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signatur	e Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Our Ref:	Do not de	etach this portion
Refund Ref: Mail documents to be recorded 12/11/1998 DHGUYEN 0000070127	with required cover	sheet information to:
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
CHECK Refund Total: \$150.00	Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231	
recorded, including time for rev sample cover sheet. Send com	iewing the documen ments regarding this 000C, Washington,	is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be t and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, gton. D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPENCO MEDICAL CORPORATION, a Texas corporation, having its principal offices at 6301 Imperial Drive, Waco, Texas 76712, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
FREESTYLE	1837792	May 31, 1994
NATURAL TOUCH	1804304	November 16, 1993
NEARLY ME	1090779	May 9, 1978
NEARLY ME	1886146	March 28, 1995
NEARLY ME CASUAL	1883452	March 14, 1995
NEARLY ME TENDER TOUCH	1882011	March 7, 1995
REST BREAST	1176000	November 3, 1981
SO-SOFT	1672505	January 21, 1992
WOMAN DESIGN	1880511	February 28, 1995
CASUAL/BREAST PROSTHESIS	74/340155	December 15, 1992
LITE TOUCH	75/349029	August 29, 1997

WHEREAS, CAPITAL MARKETING TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Texas corporation, having its principal offices at 3630 South Interstate 35, Suite A, Waco, Texas 76706, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SPENCO MEDICAL CORPORATION hereby assigns to CAPITAL MARKETING TECHNOLOGIES, INC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Page 1 of 2

SPENCO MEDICAL CORPORATION

Name: Debra S. Harri

Title: Vice President/Treasurer,

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF MCLENNAN

8

On this Aday of, July 1998 before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Nebra S. Harris, of Spenco Medical Corporation, who represented and warranted that she is the individual name above and who executed the foregoing Assignment Agreement and that she has been duly authorized by Spenco Medical Corporation to sign, seal and deliver the same as the voluntary act and deed of Spenco Medical Corporation for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

LINDA F. ST. JOHN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 29, 2002

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

September OF COUNTY OF STATES OF MEETING

MARCH 24, 1999

ANA C. WARD

717 N. HARWOOD SUITE 3400

DALLAS, TX 75201

PTAS

RECEIVED - DOCKETING

MAR 3 1 1999

SIDLEY & AUSTIN

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100922689

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 12/09/1998